PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Clarification of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Dickinson	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael W. Dickinson, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Piney Creek Lane	
City:	North East	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5961389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)481-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: adtiglio@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026973-000410US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Andrea D. Tiglio/

Total Attachments: 1 source=5961389#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0181

U.S. Patent No.: 5,961,389

CLARIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael W. Dickinson, being a citizen of the United States, having an address at 100 Piney Creek Lane. North East, MD 21901, previously assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,961,389, issued October 5, 1999, to Michael W. Dickinson, Inc. ("Assignee") with its principal place of business in Cecil County, Maryland by virtue of a valid assignment agreement ("Assignment") executed by me on April 8, 2005 and a confirmatory assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment") executed by me on April 27, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment and Confirmatory Assignment erroneously refer to the Assignee as a Delaware corporation, when in fact no such Delaware corporation actually exists and Michael W. Dickinson. Inc. is and always has been a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Maryland:

NOW. THEREFORE, I hereby confirm it was my intent at the time that I executed the Assignment and the Confirmatory Assignment that they convey rights to Michael W. Dickinson, Inc., a Maryland Corporation, and that the important reference to a non-existent Delaware Corporation was an unintentional error. Accordingly, I would like the Assignment Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect that the Assignee. Michael W. Dickinson, Inc., is incorporated in Maryland.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
. 2007.
MCDelles
Michael W. Dickinson
State or Province of Mary land County of Cecil On this 30% day of November 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
On this 30th day of November 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, appeared Michael W. Dickinson, known by me, (or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person described in and who signed the annexed
assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and senl of office,
Seal of the Notary July 1 in M. Commission das July 1

My Commission Expires: 419010 .

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0182